
Township of McKellar________________________                                                                         
           701 Hwy #124, P.O. Box 69, McKellar, Ontario POG 1C0            

 Phone: (705) 389-2842 
                                                                 Fax: (705) 389-1244 

 
 

HOLIDAY / MUNICIPAL OFFICE  
CLOSURE SCHEDULE  

 

 
2024 

 
New Year’s Day  Monday January 1, 2024 
Family Day  Monday February 19, 2024 
Good Friday  Friday March 29, 2024 
Easter Monday  Monday April 1, 2024 
Victoria Day  Monday May 20, 2024 
Canada Day  Monday July 1, 2024 
Civic Holiday  Monday August 5, 2024 
Labour Day  Monday September 2, 2024 
Thanksgiving Day Monday October 14, 2024 
Remembrance Day Monday November 11, 2024 
Christmas Day  Wednesday December 25, 2024 
Boxing Day  Thursday December 26, 2024 
 
Christmas Closure   
Monday December 30, 2024 & Tuesday December 31, 2024  
 
 

Does not include the Transfer Station, Library or Public 
Works – Please refer to the Township’s website  

for Transfer Station Holiday Hours click here 
 

https://www.mckellar.ca/en/living-in-our-community/landfill-site.aspx

